
International Czech National Championship

Ski Jumping & Nordic Combined Men
SATURDAY, 21 MAR 2026

Harrachov START: 12:35 | END: 14:45

RESULTS SKI JUMPING

JURY JUDGES HILL DATA

TD FÍZEK Pavel

ATD BERNAT Pavel

ŘZ HLAVA Josef

A REICH Daneš

B MATOUŠEK Jiří

C KOŽÍŠEK ST. Čestmír

D TUČEK Jaroslav

E BAIER Jan

NAME Certac

HILL-SIZE / (95%) 100m (95.0m)

K-POINT 90m

METER  VALUE 2.0 Points / m

GATE-FACTOR 7.0 Points / m

WIND-FACTORS  (+/-) 8.00/12.00 Points / m/s

Rank Name Speed Distance Judge points Wind-/Gate-Compensation Heat

Bib Division, Club [km/h] [m] Points A B C D E Pts Gate Pts Wind Pts Points Rank

JUNIORS U20

1. ŠKARKA Daniel 83.4 88.5 57.0 18.0 18.0 18.0 17.5 17.5 53.5 5 1.42 -11.4 99.1 1.

48 CZE, JRA Frenštát p.R. 83.2 87.5 55.0 17.0 17.5 17.0 17.5 16.5 51.5 5 7.0 0.91 -7.3 106.2 1.

2. DOLEŽAL Lukáš 84.0 83.5 47.0 17.0 18.0 17.0 17.0 17.5 51.5 5 0.32 -2.6 95.9 2.

42 CZE, TJ DUKLA Liberec 85.4 87.5 55.0 17.0 18.0 16.5 16.0 16.5 50.0 7 0.31 -2.5 102.5 2.

3. OŠMERA Jan 83.2 85.0 50.0 16.5 17.5 17.0 17.0 16.5 50.5 5 2.11 -16.9 83.6 3.

30 CZE, SK NMNM 84.6 82.5 45.0 16.0 17.0 16.5 16.5 16.0 49.0 7 0.38 -3.0 91.0 4.

4. JEŘÁBEK Lukáš 82.9 75.0 30.0 15.0 15.5 15.0 15.5 16.0 46.0 5 0.47 -3.8 72.2 6.

23 CZE, Sportovní klub JEŠTĚD 83.9 85.0 50.0 16.5 16.5 16.5 16.5 16.5 49.5 7 0.80 -6.4 93.1 3.

5. HRDINA Jáchym 83.0 78.0 36.0 17.0 16.5 16.5 16.5 16.5 49.5 5 1.67 -13.4 72.1 7.

34 CZE, TJ DUKLA Liberec 84.5 84.5 49.0 17.0 16.0 17.5 16.5 16.0 49.5 7 0.95 -7.6 90.9 5.

6. KUBALÁK Jiří 84.1 81.5 43.0 16.5 16.0 15.0 16.5 16.0 48.5 5 1.58 -12.6 78.9 4.

33 CZE, SK NMNM 85.1 80.0 40.0 15.0 16.5 16.5 15.5 16.0 48.0 7 0.87 -7.0 81.0 8.

7. ČERNÝ Jiří 82.9 76.5 33.0 16.0 17.0 15.5 16.5 15.5 48.0 5 0.81 -6.5 74.5 5.

36 CZE, TJ DUKLA Liberec 84.2 83.5 47.0 14.5 15.5 14.5 15.0 15.0 44.5 7 1.44 -11.5 80.0 9.

8. BUCHAR Josef 82.7 70.0 20.0 16.0 16.0 16.5 15.0 16.0 48.0 5 1.06 -8.5 59.5 10.

26 CZE, TJ DUKLA Liberec 84.2 79.0 38.0 16.5 16.5 17.0 16.0 16.0 49.0 7 0.49 -3.9 83.1 6.

9. BALATKA Martin 83.1 73.0 26.0 15.5 14.5 14.0 15.0 14.0 43.5 5 0.82 -6.6 62.9 8.

25 CZE, TJ DUKLA Liberec 84.4 77.0 34.0 15.5 15.0 15.5 15.5 16.0 46.5 7 0.27 -2.2 78.3 10.

10. HRADIL Marek 83.2 75.0 30.0 16.5 16.5 16.0 16.0 16.0 48.5 5 2.17 -17.4 61.1 9.

28 CZE, SK NMNM 84.6 78.5 37.0 16.0 16.5 16.0 15.5 15.5 47.5 7 0.88 -7.0 77.5 11.

11. LUKEŠ Dominik 83.3 70.5 21.0 14.0 14.5 13.5 14.0 14.0 42.0 5 1.48 -11.8 51.2 11.

27 CZE, TJ DUKLA Liberec 84.7 78.5 37.0 16.5 15.5 15.0 16.5 16.5 48.5 7 0.33 -2.6 82.9 7.

12. SOVA Ondřej 84.4 68.0 16.0 14.0 15.0 13.5 14.0 13.5 41.5 5 1.05 -8.4 49.1 12.

32 CZE, TJ DUKLA Liberec 85.5 72.5 25.0 13.5 15.0 14.5 14.0 14.0 42.5 7 0.91 -7.3 60.2 13.

13. JANATA Štěpán 83.0 62.0 4.0 13.5 14.5 13.5 13.5 13.5 40.5 5 1.49 -11.9 32.6 13.

29 CZE, TJ DUKLA Liberec 84.4 68.5 17.0 15.0 16.0 15.0 14.5 15.5 45.5 7 0.27 -2.2 60.3 12.

14. BALAŠ Pavel 82.5 56.0 -8.0 14.0 15.0 13.5 13.0 14.0 41.5 5 0.19 -1.5 32.0 14.

24 CZE, TJ DUKLA Liberec 83.5 63.5 7.0 14.5 15.0 14.0 15.0 15.0 44.5 7 0.57 -4.6 46.9 14.

MEN

1. KONVALINKA Jiří 83.5 97.5 75.0 18.5 17.0 18.5 18.0 19.0 55.0 5 1.71 -13.7 116.3 1.

46 CZE, TJ DUKLA Liberec 83.7 93.0 66.0 17.0 17.5 18.0 18.0 17.5 53.0 5 7.0 0.84 -6.7 119.3 1.

2. KOUDELKA Roman 82.6 90.5 61.0 17.5 18.5 17.0 17.5 17.5 52.5 4 3.5 0.76 -6.1 110.9 2.

50 CZE, LSK Lomnice 83.5 88.0 56.0 17.5 18.5 17.0 17.5 17.5 52.5 5 7.0 0.44 -3.5 112.0 4.

3. RYGL David 83.4 90.0 60.0 17.5 18.0 18.0 17.0 17.0 52.5 5 0.70 -5.6 106.9 3.

49 CZE, TJ DUKLA Liberec 83.6 94.0 68.0 17.0 18.0 16.5 17.5 17.5 52.0 5 7.0 1.42 -11.4 115.6 2.

4. HOLUB Benedikt 83.2 86.0 52.0 16.0 16.0 14.5 16.0 15.5 47.5 5 0.81 -6.5 93.0 6.

45 CZE, JRA Frenštát p.R. 85.7 93.5 67.0 16.0 16.0 16.0 16.0 16.5 48.0 7 0.03 -0.2 114.8 3.

5. KŘENEK Filip 83.2 86.5 53.0 17.0 17.0 17.5 16.5 16.0 50.5 5 0.95 -7.6 95.9 4.

47 CZE, JRA Frenštát p.R. 83.4 87.0 54.0 17.5 17.5 18.0 16.5 17.0 52.0 5 7.0 0.86 -6.9 106.1 7.

6. TRTNIK Jošt 83.5 85.5 51.0 16.5 17.0 17.0 17.5 16.5 50.5 5 0.89 -7.1 94.4 5.

39 SLO, SSK Ilirija 84.7 91.5 63.0 17.0 17.5 18.0 17.5 17.5 52.5 7 1.03 -8.2 107.3 6.
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10 201.7



International Czech National Championship

Ski Jumping & Nordic Combined Men
SATURDAY, 21 MAR 2026

Harrachov START: 12:35 | END: 14:45

RESULTS SKI JUMPING

Rank Name Speed Distance Judge points Wind-/Gate-Compensation Heat

Bib Division, Club [km/h] [m] Points A B C D E Pts Gate Pts Wind Pts Points Rank

7. DANĚK Lukáš 83.8 83.0 46.0 16.5 17.0 17.0 17.0 16.5 50.5 5 1.29 -10.3 86.2 7.

43 CZE, TJ DUKLA Liberec 86.4 90.5 61.0 16.5 17.0 17.5 17.0 17.5 51.5 7 0.55 -4.4 108.1 5.

8. MEGLIČ Zak 83.7 77.0 34.0 16.0 16.0 16.0 16.0 16.5 48.0 5 -0.04 0.5 82.5 9.

40 SLO, SSK Ilirija 85.0 83.5 47.0 14.0 15.0 15.0 15.0 15.0 45.0 7 0.57 -4.6 87.4 9.

9. SUDEK Radim 83.6 85.0 50.0 14.5 16.0 16.0 16.5 16.5 48.5 5 1.58 -12.6 85.9 8.

37 CZE, TJ DUKLA Liberec 84.7 79.0 38.0 15.5 16.5 16.0 15.5 16.0 47.5 7 0.71 -5.7 79.8 11.

10. KYSEL Štěpán 83.0 67.0 14.0 15.0 16.0 15.5 15.5 16.0 47.0 5 -0.30 3.6 64.6 10.

41 CZE, JRA Frenštát p.R. 84.4 81.0 42.0 16.5 15.5 16.0 16.0 16.0 48.0 7 0.27 -2.2 87.8 8.

11. ŠABEC Žiga 82.9 64.0 8.0 13.5 14.5 13.0 13.5 13.0 40.0 5 0.99 -7.9 40.1 11.

35 SLO, SSK Ilirija 84.4 79.5 39.0 16.0 17.0 16.5 16.0 16.5 49.0 7 0.54 -4.3 83.7 10.

12. KORCHUK Anton 82.8 57.5 -5.0 12.5 14.0 11.0 13.0 12.5 38.0 5 1.00 -8.0 25.0 14.

38 UKR, 84.2 71.0 22.0 13.5 15.0 13.0 14.5 13.0 41.0 7 0.21 -1.7 61.3 12.

13. GRYCZUK Krystian 82.2 57.5 -5.0 13.5 14.0 13.5 14.0 14.5 41.5 5 0.92 -7.4 29.1 12.

21 POL, LUKS Ski Lubawka, Polsko 83.6 66.0 12.0 14.5 15.0 15.0 14.0 14.5 44.0 7 0.32 -2.6 53.4 13.

14. KALINCHUK Andrii 82.9 59.0 -2.0 13.0 14.5 13.0 13.5 13.0 39.5 5 1.67 -13.4 24.1 15.

31 UKR, 84.1 65.5 11.0 14.0 15.0 16.0 14.5 15.5 45.0 7 0.56 -4.5 51.5 14.

15. ŠOUREK Zdeněk 82.6 52.5 -15.0 14.5 14.5 15.0 14.0 14.5 43.5 5 0.13 -1.0 27.5 13.

22 CZE, Jizerský klub lyžařů Desná 83.8 58.5 -3.0 15.5 16.5 15.5 14.5 16.0 47.0 7 0.54 -4.3 39.7 15.

VYTRVAL Jan DNS

44 CZE, TJ DUKLA Liberec DNS

YOUTH U16

1. MATURA Matěj 85.6 88.5 57.0 16.0 17.0 16.5 17.5 16.0 49.5 ©9/10 0.37 -3.0 103.5 1.

15 CZE, TJ DUKLA Liberec 86.0 102.0 84.0 16.0 16.5 17.0 18.0 16.0 49.5 ©10/11 3.5 1.47 -11.8 125.2 1.

2. JANDA Oliver 85.2 87.5 55.0 16.0 17.5 17.0 17.0 17.0 51.0 10 0.47 -3.8 102.2 2.

14 CZE, JRA Frenštát p.R. 86.1 99.5 79.0 17.0 17.0 17.0 17.0 16.5 51.0 11 1.67 -13.4 116.6 2.

3. GOKTES Maks Lunaček 85.4 88.0 56.0 17.5 15.0 16.0 17.0 16.0 49.0 10 1.27 -10.2 94.8 3.

9 SLO, SSK Ilirija 86.4 94.0 68.0 13.5 14.5 13.0 15.0 13.5 41.5 11 1.63 -13.0 96.5 3.

4. LAH Aljaž 84.5 85.0 50.0 16.5 17.0 17.5 17.0 16.5 50.5 10 2.07 -16.6 83.9 5.

11 SLO, SSK Ilirija 85.1 82.5 45.0 17.0 16.5 17.5 16.5 17.0 50.5 11 0.93 -7.4 88.1 4.

5. GODEC Gabriel 85.1 83.0 46.0 17.0 16.0 16.5 16.5 17.0 50.0 10 2.02 -16.2 79.8 6.

8 SLO, SSK Ilirija 86.2 84.0 48.0 16.5 16.0 16.0 17.0 16.5 49.0 11 1.45 -11.6 85.4 5.

6. VUČKOVIČ Leon 85.9 83.0 46.0 14.5 15.0 15.0 16.0 15.5 45.5 10 1.47 -11.8 79.7 7.

12 SLO, SSK Ilirija 86.4 78.0 36.0 15.0 16.5 16.0 16.0 16.5 48.5 11 0.38 -3.0 81.5 6.

7. ČERNÝ Jan 86.2 84.0 48.0 17.0 16.5 17.5 16.5 17.0 50.5 10 0.96 -7.7 90.8 4.

13 CZE, Lyžařský klub Osek 86.6 86.0 52.0 7.5 9.5 8.0 9.0 8.0 25.0 11 1.02 -8.2 68.8 8.

8. KUBALÁK Matěj 85.8 77.0 34.0 15.5 15.5 16.0 16.0 15.5 47.0 10 1.28 -10.2 70.8 8.

6 CZE, SK NMNM 86.7 79.0 38.0 15.0 14.5 15.5 16.0 15.0 45.5 11 0.35 -2.8 80.7 7.

9. SOVA Luka 84.2 66.5 13.0 14.5 16.0 15.0 15.0 15.0 45.0 10 1.67 -13.4 44.6 11.

10 SLO, SSK Ilirija 85.2 68.5 17.0 15.5 16.0 16.0 14.5 15.5 47.0 11 0.74 -5.9 58.1 10.

10. JIRÁK Jakub 85.7 67.0 14.0 14.5 15.0 15.0 15.0 13.5 44.5 10 1.55 -12.4 46.1 10.

2 CZE, TJ DUKLA Liberec 86.1 66.5 13.0 14.5 14.5 14.0 14.5 14.0 43.0 11 0.16 -1.3 54.7 11.

11. KUBALÁK Štěpán 84.1 79.0 38.0 16.0 14.5 15.5 15.5 16.0 47.0 10 3.52 -28.2 56.8 9.

5 CZE, SK NMNM 85.5 63.0 6.0 14.5 15.0 14.0 14.5 13.5 43.0 11 0.76 -6.1 42.9 13.

12. FOLDYNA Vitězslav 84.1 70.0 20.0 15.5 16.0 15.5 15.5 15.0 46.5 10 3.65 -29.2 37.3 13.

3 CZE, JRA Frenštát p.R. 85.7 70.5 21.0 15.0 15.5 14.0 15.5 15.0 45.5 11 0.91 -7.3 59.2 9.

13. JIRÁK Filip 83.8 73.5 27.0 15.5 15.5 15.5 15.5 16.0 46.5 10 4.17 -33.4 40.1 12.

7 CZE, Jizerský klub lyžařů Desná 85.2 68.0 16.0 15.0 15.0 15.0 15.0 15.5 45.0 11 1.09 -8.7 52.3 12.

14. RÜCKER Vítek 84.8 57.5 -5.0 13.5 14.5 15.0 14.5 14.0 43.0 10 0.49 -3.9 34.1 14.

1 CZE, TJ DUKLA Liberec 85.5 56.0 -8.0 12.5 14.0 13.0 13.5 13.5 40.0 11 0.59 -4.7 27.3 14.

MACÁK Lukáš DNS

4 CZE, Sportovní klub JEŠTĚD DNS
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YOB Total

97 194.3

10 169.9

04 165.7

05 152.4

05 123.8

04 86.3

94 82.5

95 75.6

81 67.2

98

11 228.7

10 218.8

10 191.3

10 172.0

10 165.2

10 161.2

11 159.6

11 151.5

10 102.7

10 100.8

13 99.7

10 96.5

11 92.4

10 61.4

11


